
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502280
DATE : 11.09.2025

REQ TITLE : 5 years program diesel engine

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504218

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 5 YEARS PROGRAM DIESEL ENGINE
SERVICING1-LABOUR CHARGE2-TRANSPORTATION
TO/FROM DEWA, M STATION SITE3-ENGINE OIL
REPLACEMENT WITH FRE
SH OIL4-PRE FUEL FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY
NEW5-FUEL FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY NEW.6-OIL
FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY NEW.7-AIR FILTERS
REPLACEM
ENT BY NEW.8-FAN BELT REPLACEMENT BY
NEW9-INSTALLATION OF OIL PAN DRAINING HOSE
AND ISOLATION VALVE10-ENGINE TRIAL RUN AND
REPORTING
FOR ANY ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL DETAILS PLEASE
EMAIL.HOSSAM.MOSTAFA@DEWA.GOV.AEHASSAN.
ELENIN@DEWA.GOV.AEIFTEKARKHAN.PATHAN@D
EWA.GOV.AE

         1 EA

2 ITEM-00001 5 YEARS PROGRAM DIESEL ENGINE
SERVICING1-LABOUR CHARGE2-TRANSPORTATION
TO/FROM DEWA, M STATION SITE3-ENGINE OIL
REPLACEMENT WITH FRE
SH OIL4-PRE FUEL FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY
NEW5-FUEL FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY NEW.6-OIL
FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY NEW.7-AIR FILTERS

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502280
DATE : 11.09.2025

REQ TITLE : 5 years program diesel engine

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504218

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REPLACEM
ENT BY NEW.8-FAN BELT REPLACEMENT BY
NEW9-INSTALLATION OF OIL PAN DRAINING HOSE
AND ISOLATION VALVE10-ENGINE TRIAL RUN AND
REPORTING
FOR ANY ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL DETAILS PLEASE
EMAIL.HOSSAM.MOSTAFA@DEWA.GOV.AEHASSAN.
ELENIN@DEWA.GOV.AEIFTEKARKHAN.PATHAN@D
EWA.GOV.AE

3 ITEM-00001 5 YEARS PROGRAM DIESEL ENGINE
SERVICING1-LABOUR CHARGE2-TRANSPORTATION
TO/FROM DEWA, M STATION SITE3-ENGINE OIL
REPLACEMENT WITH FRE
SH OIL4-PRE FUEL FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY
NEW5-FUEL FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY NEW.6-OIL
FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY NEW.7-AIR FILTERS
REPLACEM
ENT BY NEW.8-FAN BELT REPLACEMENT BY
NEW9-INSTALLATION OF OIL PAN DRAINING HOSE
AND ISOLATION VALVE10-ENGINE TRIAL RUN AND
REPORTING
FOR ANY ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL DETAILS PLEASE
EMAIL.HOSSAM.MOSTAFA@DEWA.GOV.AEHASSAN.

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502280
DATE : 11.09.2025

REQ TITLE : 5 years program diesel engine

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504218

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ELENIN@DEWA.GOV.AEIFTEKARKHAN.PATHAN@D
EWA.GOV.AE

4 ITEM-00001 5 YEARS PROGRAM DIESEL ENGINE
SERVICING1-LABOUR CHARGE2-TRANSPORTATION
TO/FROM DEWA, M STATION SITE3-ENGINE OIL
REPLACEMENT WITH FRE
SH OIL4-PRE FUEL FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY
NEW5-FUEL FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY NEW.6-OIL
FILTERS REPLACEMENT BY NEW.7-AIR FILTERS
REPLACEM
ENT BY NEW.8-FAN BELT REPLACEMENT BY
NEW9-INSTALLATION OF OIL PAN DRAINING HOSE
AND ISOLATION VALVE10-ENGINE TRIAL RUN AND
REPORTING
FOR ANY ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL DETAILS PLEASE
EMAIL.HOSSAM.MOSTAFA@DEWA.GOV.AEHASSAN.
ELENIN@DEWA.GOV.AEIFTEKARKHAN.PATHAN@D
EWA.GOV.AE

         1 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
5 years program diesel engine servicing

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502280
DATE : 11.09.2025

REQ TITLE : 5 years program diesel engine

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504218

Engines Maker : HATZ GMBH <(>&<)> CO

Engines located at M station BSDG starting air compressors

OEM Agent M/s.GENERAL NAVIGATION <(>&<)> COMMERCE CO.(GENAVCO) - L.L.C.

for any additional technical detailes please email.

hossam.mostafa@dewa.gov.ae

hassan.elenin@dewa.gov.ae

iftekarkhan.pathan@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502280
DATE : 11.09.2025

REQ TITLE : 5 years program diesel engine

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504218

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


